
Academic Affairs Department 2024

  Academic Calendar 2024 التقویم الدراسي 1445ه
Week Title Day Date التاریخ الھجري الیوم الحدث الاسبوع

 Second Semester - Spring 2024 الفصل الدراسي الثاني 1445 ه

Pa
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ts Beginning of the Second 
Semester - Spring 2024

Sunday 14/01/2024 02/07/1445 الأحد بدایة الفصل الدراسي الثاني 1445 ھـ

ول 
 قب
د و
مقع
ز ال
حج

اد 
سد

ین
جد
ست
الم

Sunday 21/01/2024 09/07/1445 الأحد

Orientation Program for New 
Students

Wednesday 24/01/2024 12/07/1445 الأربعاء البرنامج الإرشادي للطلاب المستجدین

1 Classes Start Sunday 28/01/2024 16/07/1445 الأحد بدایة الدراسة 1

2 First Week of Clinical Training Sunday 04/02/2024 23/07/1445 الأحد أول اسبوع للتدریب العملي 2

3

Sunday 11/02/2024 01/08/1445 الأحد

3Last day for adding / dropping 
courses/ Postponing the 

semester
Thursday 15/02/2024 05/08/1445 الخمیس اخر یوم لإضافة وحذف المقررات وتأجیل 

الفصل الدراسي

4
Sunday 18/02/2024 08/08/1445 الأحد

4
Founding Day holiday        Thursday 22/02/2024 12/08/1445 الخمیس إجازة یوم التأسیس

5 Sunday 25/02/2024 15/08/1445 الأحد 5

6 Sunday 03/03/2024 22/08/1445 الأحد 6

7 Sunday 10/03/2024 29/08/1445 الأحد 7

8 Sunday 17/03/2024 07/09/1445 الأحد 8

9

Sunday 24/03/2024 14/09/1445 الأحد
9

Start of Eid Al-Fitr Holiday
End of 

Thursday
28/03/2024 18/09/1445        

نھایة دوام 
یوم الخمیس

بدایة إجازة عید الفطر        

10
Start of the study after Eid Al-Fitr 

Holiday
Monday 15/04/2024 06/10/1445 الإثنین بدایة الدراسة بعد إجازة عید الفطر         10

11
Last Day to Withdraw from 

Semester any Course or 
Withdraw First Semester

Sunday 21/04/2024 12/10/1445 الأحد
آخر موعد للانسحاب بعذر عن المقرر 

الدراسي أو الإعتذار عن الفصل الدراسي 
الثاني

11

12 Sunday 28/04/2024 19/10/1445 الأحد 12

13 Sunday 05/05/2024 26/10/1445 الأحد 13

14 Sunday 12/05/2024 04/11/1445 الأحد 14

15 OSCE Exam Week Sunday 19/05/2024 11/11/1445 الأحد OSCE أسبــوع إختبـارات 15

Final Examinations for 2nd  
Semester

Sunday 26/05/2024 18/11/1445 الأحد
الاختبارات النھائیة للفصل الدراسي الثاني

Sunday 02/06/2024 25/11/1445 الأحد
Beginning of the end of 2nd 

Semester vacation
End of 

Monday
10/06/2024 04/12/1445

نھایة دوام 
یوم الإثنین

بدایة إجازة نھایة الفصل الدراسي الثاني

Beginning of the Summer 2024 Sunday 30/06/2024 24/12/1445 الأحد بدایة الفصل الدراسي الصیفي 1445 ھـ
Beginning of the First Semester - 

Fall 2024
Sunday 18/08/2024 14/02/1446 الأحد بدایة الفصل الدراسي الأول 1446 ھـ


